
The Transport SETA is striving to build a system where skills production and development respond to the socio-economic needs of our country and its 
labour market. Such high-quality skills will in turn enhance investment and improve service delivery.

The Transport Education Training Authority (TETA) cordially invites all its Stakeholders to attend the Mandatory Grants roadshows that are planned to 
take place in the following regions listed below 

TRANSPORT EDUCATION TRAINING AUTHORITY  

MANDATORY GRANTS 2023/24

Who should attend the roadshows?
1.	 Skills Development Facilitators (SDFs) operating within the transport sub 

sectors who are appointed as SDF’s for TETA Levy paying and Non-Levy 
Paying Enterprises.

2.	 TETA Accredited training providers
3.	 Trade Unions 

Topics to be discussed for the day are as follows: 
4.	 Mandatory Grant presentation (MG)  

a. Capacitation on the composition of the training committee 
b. Extensions /Appeals procedure  
c. Important features to note on the MG module (Clarity 4.0)

5.	 OFO Code presentation by DHET
6.	 MG Module demonstration (Clarity 4.0)
7.	 Sector Skills Plan Feedback (SSP)

The roadshows will be held as per the schedule below. TETA has taken a decision to conduct physical roadshows and it will be a necessity for 
stakeholders  to RSVP by the 09 January 2023. Kindly note that confirmation of attendance is compulsory, and it should be as per RSVP form provided 
per province in the table below. Only RSVPs submitted through the website (using the link below) will be accepted.

Click here to RSVP (The workshop link will only be shared with stakeholders that accepted the invitation). 

2023/24 MG ROADSHOW SCHEDULE

Morongoe Nkabinde
Senior Manager: Skills Development and Learning Programmes 

Day Date Region/Province Venue Time Contact person, telephone and email address Chamber/Unit 

Monday 16 January 2023 Gauteng North TBC 09h00 – 13h00

Maphuti Chepe
+27 11 577 7116 / +27 71 962 1582 | MaphutiC@teta.org.za
Boitumelo Maaga
+27 11 577 7034 | BoitumeloM@teta.org.za

SD&LP

Tuesday 17 January 2023 Gauteng South TBC 09h00 – 13h00

Maphuti Chepe
+27 11 577 7116 / +27 71 962 1582 | MaphutiC@teta.org.za
Boitumelo Maaga
+27 11 577 7034 | BoitumeloM@teta.org.za

SD&LP

Thursday 20 January 2023 Limpopo TBC 09h00 – 13h00

Tabane Mokgosinyana
+27 11 577 7085 / +27 82 833 5223 | Tabane@teta.org.za
Nomfundo Bhengu
+27 11 577 7102 / +27 83 967 7876 | NomfundoB@teta.org.za 

Forwarding and Clearing 

Tuesday 24 January 2023 Mpumalanga Virtual 09h00 – 13h00

Khaya Ngubane   
+27 11 577 7079 / +27 82 932 9568 | Khaya.Ngubane@teta.org.za
Tshitshi Mhlongo 
+27 11 577 7061 / +27 64 680 7928 | TshisthiM@teta.org.za

Road Freight 

Tuesday 24 January 2023 Northern Cape Virtual 09h00 – 13h00

Elias Phale 
+27 11 577 7021 / +27 71 418 5537 | EliasP@teta.org.za
Motlatso Mohale 
+27 11 577 7084 / +27 83 314 2379 | Motlatso@teta.org.za

Aerospace 

Tuesday 24 January 2023 Free State Virtual 09h00 – 13h00

Samuel Motau  
+27 11 577 7053 / +27 76 742 6207 | SamuelM@teta.org.za
Hulisani Thathaisa 
+27 11 577 7054 / +27 72 672 9174 | HulisaniT@teta.org.za  

Rail

Tuesday 24 January 2023 Eastern Cape Virtual 09h00 – 13h00

Trevor Abrahams   
+27 11 577 7109 / +27 83 556 7713 | TrevorA@teta.org.za
Simphiwe Ntuli 
+27 11 577 7057 / +27 61 402 9414 | Simphiwe@teta.org.za 

Road Passenger 

Tuesday 24 January 2023 North West Virtual 09h00 – 13h00

Ndumiso Nzama 
+27 11 577 7088 / +27 72 578 6351 | NdumisoN@teta.org.za
Mandla Ngobese
+27 11 577 7115 / +27 83 643 2208 | MandlaN@teta.org.za

Taxi

Thursday 26 January 2023 Western Cape TBC 09h00 – 13h00

Malcolm Alexander
+27 21 819 9601 / +27 72 907 0754 | Malcolm@teta.org.za
Rana George 
+27 21 819 9605 / +27 79 321 4024 | Rana@teta.org.za 

Maritime 

Friday 27 January 2023 Kwa-Zulu Natal TBC 09h00 – 13h00

Nelly Zekale 
+27 31 334 9883 / +27 78 803 5175| Nelly@teta.org.za
Nomcebo Vezi
+27 31 301 9614 / +27 73 224 9428 | NomceboV@teta.org.za

Freight Handling

https://www.teta.org.za/index.php/multimedia/events-calendar/upcoming-events

